
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Riser to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 98 by Representative Thompson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete lines 7 through 11 and insert the following:

3 "for the issuance of a concealed weapon permit in the same manner, with the same
4 qualifications, with the same processing requirements, and with same prohibitions
5 as is required for a concealed weapons permit to be issued by the deputy secretary
6 of public safety services of the Department of Public Safety and Corrections; to
7 prohibit dissemination of certain information; and to provide"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 2

9 On page 1, line 18, after "person" insert "who meets the requirements of this Section."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11 On page 2, delete lines 22 through 29 and delete page 3 in its entirety and insert the
12 following:

13 "(1) Make sworn application to the sheriff in the same manner provided for
14 in R.S. 40:1379.3(C) where a concealed weapons permit application is made to the
15 secretary of public safety services of the Department of Public Safety and
16 Corrections.

17 (2) Demonstrate competence with a handgun in the same manner provided for in
18 R.S. 40:1379.3(D) where a concealed weapons permit application is made to the
19 secretary of public safety services of the Department of Public Safety and
20 Corrections."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 4

22 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 26

23 AMENDMENT NO. 5

24 On page 5, delete lines 25 and 26 in their entirety and insert the following:

25 "E. (1) A sheriff who issues a concealed handgun permits pursuant to this
26 Section shall require an applicant to meet the requirements set forth in R.S.
27 40:1379.3(D) and shall charge the fee in the amount set forth in R.S.
28 40:1379.3((H)(2).

29 (2)) A sheriff who issues a concealed handgun permits pursuant to this
30 Section shall revoke the permit if the permit holder violates any provision set forth
31 in R.S. 40:1379.3(F)."

32 AMENDMENT NO. 6

33 On page 5, line 28, after "issued" insert ", pursuant to R.S. 40:1379.1(G)" and after "August
34 1, 2013" insert ";however, any renewal of the permit shall meet the requirements of this
35 Section."

36 AMENDMENT NO. 7

37 On page 6, delete line 15 and insert the following:

1 "Section 3. R.S. 40:1379.1(G) is hereby repealed on August 1, 2013."